



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17615/2024**

M/S SATYAM CONSTRUCTIONS & ANR.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Satendra Tripathi, Mr. Aayush Kesharwani, Mr. Inish Mishra and Mr. Mayank Tripathi, Advs.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing Counsel with Ms. Ritika Bansal, Adv. for DDA**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% 15.04.2025

1. The counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondent no.1/DDA.
2. As a last opportunity, let counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 09.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 15, 2025

N.S.ASWAL