



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17615/2024**

M/S SATYAM CONSTRUCTIONS & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Satendra Tripathi, Ms. Astitva
Tripathi, Ms. Devarshi Pandey, Mr. Prashant
Kumar, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Nitish Kumar Danda, Adv. for
DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. Mr. Danda, learned counsel for the respondents, requests for a short accommodation.
2. As last and final opportunity 4 weeks are granted to file a counter-affidavit, failing which the same shall be taken on record subject to payment of cost of Rs. 10,000/- to the petitioners.
3. List on 08.09.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/AS